507263620 05/03/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7310541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LANXESS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH	04/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TFL LEDERTECHNIK GMBH	
Street Address:	PETER-KRAUSENECK-STR. 16	
City:	RHEINFELDEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	79618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16467609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155686400

Email: lmulholland@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: VOLPE KOENIG

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMB-PT883
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS J. BUCKLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas J. Bucklin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=SMB-PT883_Assignment_Lanxess_to_TFL_Signed#page1.tif source=SMB-PT883_Assignment_Lanxess_to_TFL_Signed#page2.tif

507263620 PATENT REEL: 059795 FRAME: 0781

ASSIGNMENT

LANXESS Deutschland GmbH, having a principal place of business at Kennedyplatz 1, 50569 Cologne, GERMANY, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/467,609, filed June 7, 2019 for a

METHOD FOR PRODUCING HYDROPHOBISING

LEATHER TREATMENT AGENTS

TFL Ledertechnik GmbH, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Peter-Krauseneck-Str. 16, 79618 Rheinfelden, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to the extent that assignment and transfer is in a previously signed agreement, hereby confirms the prior sale, assignment, and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and including the right to sue for damages for past infringement as if the application had been owned by the Assignee from the time the application was filed.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States for the benefit of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

1 of 2

7055588.1

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignor.

Name

LANXESS Deutschland GmbH

Signature

pr. Birgid Wichmann

Chief IP Counsel

Dr. Lars Uehlin

Senior Patent Counsel

Date

April 24, 2022

Signed at

Cologne, Germany

2 of 2